## \*Press Release\* Ríchard WOOD: An Eveníng of Celtíc Musíc

Now in its 15<sup>th</sup> season "...from opening explosion to standing ovation, they have endeared in our hearts forever!" Saturdays JUNE • JULY • AUGUST • SEPTEMBER FIRST show JUNE 29 at the Stanley Bridge WI Hall, 4897 St. Mary's Road

For over 3 decades, 5x ECMA, multi-award-winning, *Richard WOOD*, has blown away **sold-out** audiences around the globe with his **natural charisma** and traditional-borne, **fiery**-brand of **Celtic** music.

Some **Highlights** include touring with The Chieftains, **Shania** Twain, and many others, performing at **Disney**World, The Kennedy Center, **Carnegie** Hall, on The **David Letterman** Show, and for troops in the North Pole, Bosnia, and Afghanistan.

*Richard WOOD: An Evening of Celtic Music*, now in its 15th season, has become a MUST-SEE event for anyone looking for a dose of **pure east coast music**; bringing repeat, **sold-out** audiences to exclaim, "...from **opening explosion** to **standing ovation**, they have endeared themselves in our hearts forever!"

Guests joining Richard this season will include Somerset dancers: Alexis & Isla, Brent Chaisson, Kimberley Holmes, Ward MacDonald, Skip Holmes, Darla Chaisson, and members of the Scotia Suzuki School of Music.

*Richard WOOD: An Evening of Celtic Music* is presented on Saturday nights at the beautifully restored Stanley Bridge WI Hall, located at 4897 St. Mary's Rd, in picturesque Stanley Bridge, Prince Edward Island starting at 7:30pm, with doors opening at 7:00pm.

The Stanley Bridge WI Hall is a charming, fully accessible, air-conditioned community hall with lots of free onsite parking, a merchandise area, plus members of the Sterling Women's Institute host a 50/50 even split draw and sell strawberries and ice cream at intermission.

\$25 advance reserved seats are available by calling 902•330•3293 or by booking online through **<u>RWood.ca</u>** or via e-transfer to <u>RichardWoodLive@hotmail.com</u>. Remaining seats will be available on a first come basis on show day when doors open at 7:00pm **Cash • Credit • Debit accepted** 

Media Contact: Faye WilliamsWood, richardwoodlive@hotmail.com